Dauphin Multi-Purpose Senior
Centre

Fee for Service
Listing

1st Avenue SE
Dauphin, MB
R7N 2A2

Phone: 204-638-6485
Fax: 204-638-6874
Email: dsc_crc@mts.net

g

DAUPHIN

* multi-purpose

SENIOR
CENTRE*

The Senior’s Centre Fee
for Service program
offers help in locating
people for all those jobs
you may need a hand
with.

Services include:

+ Foot care

+ Handy man

+ House cleaning

+ Laundry

+ Personal Care

+ Seasonal Decorating
+ Sewing and Repairs
+ Snow Clearing

+ Transportation

¢ Yard work

All individuals on our
lists are asked to
provide references and
a clear criminal record,
or hold a current City of
Dauphin Business
License. This means we
fee confident in
recommending them to
you.

Should you need
someone to help with
housekeeping, yard
work, carpentry,
transportation or just to
come have a coffee call
the Community
Resource Coordinator at
the Senior Centre, 204-
638-6485.



Carpenters / Handyman

Ron Neill

Wayne Nybo

0.B. Construction

Don’s 4 Seasons Yard Care

Eric Andreasen

Keith Durston

204-638-7253

204-638-7409
204-648-3773

204-638-8161

204-638-8461

204-648-5358

204-638-0411

Cleaning / General Housekeeping

| Care—Stephanie Hadway

Joan Kothlow

Annalise Hrycay

204-638-7608

204-572-0960

204-572-1074

Peace of Mind Companion Care 204-648-4622

204-572-0091

Foot Care

Feeture Foot Care by Wanda

Les Flaming Foot Care

Toe the Line Foot Care

Friendly Visitor

| Care—Stephanie Hadway

Peace of Mind Companion Care

Laundry Services

White Dove
(wash-dry-fold service)

Seasonal Decorating /Removal

Parkland Property Care

204-638-8659
204-572-5962

204-656-5669

204-572-5172

204-638-7608

204-648-4622
204-572-0091

204-629-2837

204-572-1144

Sewing and Repairs

Sewjoyfully—Joy Hillhouse

Snow Clearing / Yard Work

B&R Yard Works

Daniel McKay

Don’s 4 Seasons Yard Care
Keith Durston

M.Y.W. Contracting
Parkland Property Care

Transportation

Larry Henry /
Lynn Henry

Joan Kothlow

Peace of Mind Companion Care

Marie Roach

204-638-2824

204-648-4214
204-648-7705

204-572-0014

204-638-8461

204-638-0411

204-572-5782

204-572-1144

204-447-0395
204-447-7587

204-572-0960

204-648-4622
204-572-0091

204-937-0119

Fees are to be Negotiated with the

Service Provider

The Dauphin Multi-Purpose Senior
Centre is a referral agency only and
waives all accountability for the
Service Provider. Liability coverage
is the responsibility of the Service

Provider.

Please contact 204-638-6485 with
any comments or concerns about
the service that you have received

through this list.

Thank You



